Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Application for a Permit to Use
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

Ground Water i REQgy,

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE Way DEr 05 281
[

Applicant Information Q/ﬁ /?ESOU;Q

NAME PHONE (HM) Ll Oz £§ D&py

Michael McGourty (541) 473-9613 GOy

PHONE (WK) CELL FAX

(541) 881-7850

ADDRESS
5490 Hill Road
CITY STATE | z1p E-MAIL

Brogan OR 97903

Organization Information
NAME PHONE FAX

N/A

ADDRESS CELL

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX

Dan Cummings - Stu Edwards / CK3, LLC (541) 889-5411 (541) 889-2074
ADDRESS CELL

368 SW 5th Avenue (208) 739-2389 (Dan)
CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL

Ontario OR |97914 |dan@ck3llc.net

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

+ I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.

« I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

» Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

« IfI get a permit, I must not waste water.

+ If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

« The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

« Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we) affirm that the informatign contained in this application is true and accurate.
W ;W Y, Michael McGourty J[~3 01/
V4 .

Applicant Signature 4 Print Name and title if applicable Date
pp

Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/3 WR
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SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP WAT%? f;NS, OOU,_,'?ECSMD EPT

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

|:| Yes

[J There are no encumbrances.
(1 This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

[m] No
M I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
[ 1 do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access,
[J Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not

own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).
[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Philip & Lena Worsham, 56580 Hill Rd., Brogan, OR 97903; Michael & Amy McGourty,
5490 Hill Rd., Brogan, OR 97903; Patrick & Marcia McGourty, 3024 Waters LN, Brogan
OR, 97903; Mary Lu Bagley, 5611 Willis ST., Brogan, OR 97903; Helen McGourty,
5027 S. RD. J., Vale, OR 97918

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:

T e R "7 ELEVATIONCHANGE
NS‘A%? XSEN%%%r | DISTANCE TO NEAREST BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE -
. . D valew o 1 WATER ANDWELLHEAD
MALH 52005 Willow Creek 4500 20
MALH 52013 Willow Creek 3300 20"
Singleton 1 Willow Creek 2240’ 20’

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Revised 3/4/2010 &.{m@ Ground Water/4 WR



SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Source (aquifer), if known:

Total maximum rate requested: 809 Ac.Ft.

Malheur River Basin

volumes in the table below).
Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it

in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water

right examiner.

T.B.D. = To Be Determined after wells are drilled.

18 feet

42.3

PROPOSED USE

Clays, Gravels, Rock

375’

(each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual

52005 52005 12" | 18 feet 2/19/03
MALH ovl 12", | 38 feet 38feet | >0 _|Clays, LG Gravel,| 375" | 150 | 222
SINGLETO T.B.D. TB.D. | TBD. TBD.| TBD T.B.D. TBD.| TBD | TBD

slElEIE= ===
===

*  Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for
existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well. :E,
** A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well. 52 '_—E
*** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc. ’f;’ -
=m
o3
e
oS
Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/5 WR &
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» XK WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SECTION 4: WATER USE SALEM. OREGON
~ USE .  PERIODOFUSE . | ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
Irrigation March1 to October 31 809

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be trrigated (mnust match map).

Primary: 44.10  Acres Supplemental: 225.5  Acres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): 75332, 75333, 75337, 75350

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 809

e If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

o [fthe use is domestic, indicate the number of households: N/A

¢ [fthe use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: N/A

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT
A. Diversion and Conveyance

What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

] Pump (give horsepower and type): 52005=25HP turb, 52013=7.5HP sub & SING 1= 20HP sub

[] Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion

works and conveyance of water. 3 wells connected to a buried pipe line connected to high

pressure pivots, Wheel lines and hand lines.

B. Application Method
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)
High Pressure Pivot Sprinklers, Wheel lines and hand lines will be used.

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected

surface waters. ) ) ] .
The use of sprinkler pivots, wheel lines and hand lines will conserve water compared

to open ditchs and corrugated fields.

Revised 3/4/2010 6‘( 10 Ground Water/6 WR



SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce
this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: N/A Acreage inundated by reservoir: N/A
Use(s): N/A
Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): N/A Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero”): N/A

Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0’ above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.

SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet): N/A

N/A

SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: _March 1, 2012

Date construction will be completed: _March 1, 2013

Date beneficial water use will begin: _April 15, 2013

SECTION 9: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

RECEIVED—

DEC 0 5 201

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Revised 3/4/2010 ({31 Ground Water/7 SALEM, OREGON WR




RECEIVED

DEC 0 5 2011

Land Use WATER RESOURCES DEPT ¢y
SALEM, OREGON L 2\

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

o

Information Form

Applicant: Michael McGourty

First Last

Mailing Address: 5490 Hill Road

Brogan OR 979031 Daytime Phone: (541) 881-7850

City State Zip

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section Y%V Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:
158 43E 30 |E1/2NE|2600&3600] A1&A2 - A2 | ODiverted  [J Conveyed Used IRR
155 | 43E 30 SE | 3500& 3700 A1 CiDiverted  [JComveyed MUsed | |RR
168 43E 29 | w1/2w1/2| 3800 & 3900 A1-A2 Diverted Conveyed Used IRR
158 | 43E | 32 |Nu2nw| 4500 A1&A2  |ODiwed Dcomeed Wusd | |RR

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Malheur County

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

Permit to Use or Store Water [C] Water Right Transfer [J Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[7] Limited Water Use License ] Allocation of Conserved Water [ _] Exchange of Water

Source of water: [] Reservoir/Pond W Ground Water ] Surface Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: 809 [[] cubic feet per second  [] gallons per minute  [W] acre-feet

Intended use of water: [M] Irrigation ] Commercial ] mdustrial ] Domestic for household(s)
D Municipal |:| Quasi-Municipal |:| Instream |:| Other

Briefly describe:

For the use of Irrigating land for growing hay and other crops with high pressure pivot,
wheel lines and hand lines.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. —

Revised 3/42010 (G STD Ground Water/9 WR



nEVEIVED
DEC O 5 201

For Local Government Use Only WAT@'Z{‘,E;%’;*ECGESNDE"T

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only
with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information
Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not

regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): ng_c, Title (e

[ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals
have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check '"Being pursued.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones,
conditional-use permits, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval:

[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[J Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [T} Not Being Pursued

O Obtained | [J Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

3 Obtained [ Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Name: ; S;ld 5‘2 JBQQ\ Title: P{Q@MAU\C\ DJV@:, ()
Signature; Jn‘rv\D Bo)ﬂ Phone: 94| *47'5"&65 Date: (2~ 2~ 1{

Govemrgenintlty

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land
Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local

comprehensive plans. g&

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 3/4/2010 G.{ i) o Ground Water/10 WR
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MALH 52005
/' STATE OF OREGON A
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT W ,41[/( WELL LD. #L ,MR_ZL,
(as required by ORS 537.765) STARTCARD#___JYS U
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. o085
(1) LAND OWNER e ~ Well Number L (a]636 | (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
G v} County A \WR UV atitude Longitude

Address  RAGL jl‘ + ¢ Township___} 9 S Nos Range_._éks_E_E or W. WM.
Cit State G Zipj 7?0 ; Section 2 I Z& Z{AM & .& 1/4

2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot 0O Lot Block Subdivision ______
ew Well [ Deepening [ Alteration (repair/recondition) [ Abandonment Stree‘t Address of Well (or eyrest s I“.‘_ Voe o l[

(3) DRILL METHOD: -
[J Rotary Air  [[] Rotary Mud @»Ca/ble O Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: q-o 3 .
O Other =~ Sft. below land surface. Date _?:I__
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesianpressure b per square inch Date

L womesuc L Commumty | Industrial %ation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
I Thermal [JInjection  [J Livestock [J Other z —’

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found l

Special Construction approval []Yes E’l?o Depth of Completed Wellm. From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL |
Explosives used [] Yes % Type Amount 2 1:7 '3 30 LwogwM o2~

HOLE SEAL M
Diamgter From T Matgrial  Frg Gokedr pounds
BB 1 iE | Berbuty 1 /8| FEG
12X 18 [279
(12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method A OB [Oc [Obp OE Ground Elevation
(be-cither f ryece,
Backfill placed from ft.io_______ft. Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft.to_______ft. Sizeofgravel ____ V;’L O&—«g.. O 2
c /7

(6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter -F;om To, Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded readed

191,250 & ]

Casing:

Liner:

oooooo

Doonono
oogdoaog

ooooo

L ‘ NEC o 5 2011

Drive Shoe used {J Inside Mj!;ide [ None i N PTE S
= re- Q}:%i
4

Final location of shoe(s) — = E‘ '13-‘
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: —NATER RESQURCES DEPT Uity -

O Perforations—gmhod —————SALEM_OREGON. et
O Screens Type Material MAR 4/ Eﬂ-‘j——

so e || RECEIVED
i WATER HESOURCES DEP

From To size Number Diameter  size Casing  Liner
O O MAR 1 0 72003 SALEM, OREGQON
O O
0O O —WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
O O ! oN
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Datesaned __gl =~ ={23 Completed 2 Bz ¢
Flowing Water W tor Certification:
mp [ Bailer O Air {3 Artesian (“nbond@) ater Well Constructor Certification . .
) . N I centify that the work I performed on the construction. alteration, or abandon-
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction
g M?Q ! i g ﬂ’ 1 hr. standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my
v ‘ 2 knowledge and belief.
L'[ WWC Number
Signed Dute

[/ —
Temperaturc of water (D ! Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? OYes By whom I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work

performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? I Too little performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
[JSalty {OJMuddy [1Odor [JColored [1Other | construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledg, i
Depth of strata: i ! -Tl( WWC Number
Signed M. s Date ~— ”.}
¥

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY — CONSTRUCTOR  SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

GARTE



MALH 52013
STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT weELLLD.#L__{p\0 S |
(as required by ORS 537.765) START CARD # 5
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.
(LA W] 9) LOCAE 102 gF WELL by legal description:
County Latitude______ Longitude
Address D\q L\,Cs 6 L o Township > N or S Range E or W. WM.
City b( 0 AN State @ VS Zip ﬂ'-( 0 Section 1/4 /4
(2) #YPE OF WORK Tax Lot Lot Block Sub‘iiv'sion
ew Well [ Deepening [ Alteration (repair/recondition) [] Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearest address) f-l' [\ |£ JJ
(3) DRILL METHOD: Blegan K
OO Rotary Air [ Rotary Mud [YCable []Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: }
[J Other LA aft. below land surface. Date 3 ~ou~03
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch Date
) Domestic  [J Community [J Industrial [E’m/gation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
(JThermal [ Injection [0 Livestock [J Other ' l
{(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCT M Depth at which water was first found ‘[
Special Construction approvalt ] Yes Depth of Completed WcllBJ’ From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Explosives used [] Yes o Type Amount O m YA % Z=
HOLE SEAL lih‘ l 3 g'
Diaggter F To ateria)  Fro Ty, €Gkedr pounds
T & Briicte "8 130 | “5F
ENETIEYS
(12) WELL LOG:
How was sealglaced: Method [JA ﬁ Oc Obp OJE Ground Elevation
ther [z owm Sy ace
Backfill placed fr% ft. 1o ft.  Material Material From To SWLJ
Gravel placed from ft. 1o ft. Size of gravel %} \ D 3
(6) CASING/LINER: G A 3 £ i
Diameter From _Tg Gauge Steel _ Plastic Welded Threaded (g
Casing:_'L. \t-& 'éﬂ Iﬁ/ O | el ,(.alA '345" ¥ l 7
g o o O 4 mepgvel 1 [N | 130 |37~
D O 0 O - A (30 | 2Uo
O U O O “im | 375
Liner: | O | O J i
O 0 O O
Drive Shoe used [ inside Juz_saiEc: [J None
Final location of shoe(s) _f
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: D V=B
[ Perforations Method /e/ D E f‘: ;r‘ i ‘1‘ / = r) R I U
{7 Screens Type Material .
Slot Tele/pipe n Ef Q 5 201
From To size Number Diameter size Casing  Liner MAK ‘! 1’ 2 UU3
O O NATER 63U o0es pepAWATER RESOURCES DEPT
N GRIGOR
o g SALEM URLGON | gALEM OREGON
O O
1 O O
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started __ A~ 20 =03 Complered ___5— OU~0D3
Flowing Tication:
Mmp (] Bailer O] Air ] Arteias (unbond@) Water Well Constructor Certification ' .
K X . . I centify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandon-
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction
1 hr. standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my

[GVgem| 511
JT Y

= b,
60"
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found __

Was a water analysis done? JYes By whom
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?
OSalty [JMuddy (JOdor [JColored [JOther
Depth of strata:

1 Too little

knowledge and belief.
WWC Number

Signed Date

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
performed on this well during the construction dates reporied above. All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well

construction stan, . This report is true to the best of my knowledge ljaf.
\ WWC Number
o N Ve Dae =03

Signed

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GO

FIRST COPY — CONSTRUCTOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER
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CORRECTIVE DEED TO CREATE,
CORRECT & MODIFY SURVIVORSHIP

Patrick J. and Marcia L. McGourt 3 /
Michael J. McGourty ’ AUG U8 ZGM
Grantor und Grantee

3024 Waters Lane
Broganb(g&r/gzgs Address, Zip Inst. No, 2€01 = S\

. : : ' \? ) | certify that the within Instrument of
;\::é :::osrt:;:?n m;r:\ot:ms Deed and until further notice , 5\‘9 t‘?xlgt wzs L?ce jved for record on
Patrick J. and Marcia L. McGourty o. QOQL atiib_O'cxocl:%_t_——M‘-‘as 2150 'g—\L
Michael McGourty gt ‘3/?393 STATE OF OREGON, County of Matheur
3024 Waters Lane “51?\‘3}/0‘ DEBORAH R. DeLONG
Brogan, OR 97503 ?age County Clerk

Name, Address, Zip

CORRECTIVE DEED TO CREATE, CORRECT & MODIFY SURVIVORSH!

Patrick J. McGourty, Marcia L. McGourty and Michael J. McGourty, Grantors, convey to Patrick J. McGourty and
Marcia L. McGourty as tenants by the entirety, an undivided two-thirds interest, and to Michael J. McGourty an undivided
one-third interest, not as tenants in common but with the right of survivorship as between the unity of Patrick J. McGourty and
Marcia McGourty as one unit and Michael J. McGourty as to the other unit, real property in Malheur County, Oregon
described as follows:

In Twp. 15 S, R. 43E,, WM.
Sec. 30 SW1/4 NE1/4, NW1/4 SEV/4 and that portion ofthe SW1/4 SEV/4 and of the E1/2 SW1/4 lying

— . North and East.of the-eenter line of the-main-track of the Brogan Branch-of the Oregon-Washiiigton ~
Railroad and Navigation Cmopany right of way as formerly constructed and operated.
(Map 1543C, Tax Lot 1400, Account No. 05769, Code No 9)
Together with all Orchards Water Co. stock and water rights
Covieeting deed. recorded (‘,/7/0@ , A0 3? 89‘

The true consideration for this conveyance is the mutua¥\agIee

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. - !

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING Patrick J. M ourty
FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR

COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO M&
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST /(/}O/\ C@ w\
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 Marcna L. McGourty

Wfd WZ[ Dated: August_§? _, 2001

Michael J. MglGourty

Dated: August 8 , 2001

STATE OF OREGON, County of Malheur ) ss.
Personally appeared the above-named Patrick J. McGourty, Marcia L. McGourty and Michael 1.

McGourty on August _¢€, , 2001 and acknowledged the foregoing to be their voluntary act and deed.

. OFMCIAL SEAL
% 8 XNUDSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NQ. 331473
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 23, 200¢

RECEIVED

otary Public for Oregon NEC ¢ 5 201

C:\KSKWcGourty, Michael\Bargain & Sale Deed1.frm
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
G#10 SALEM, OREGON
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50 J00  STEVENS.NESS LW 0. FORTLANG, O 798¢
" el - T SN T 200 )

Rex 0. Biddy and Myrtle Bidd STATE O
'+ 21ddy and Myrtle F, F | F OREGON,

47797 Stetson £ Y County of _JMALHEUR } 8.

Hemet, CA 92544 : .

Patrick J Mcggu?tv _Iﬁgﬂm;; o msgrm‘zl a0,

K . d on ... QO,
, _g}'?r;ia L. McGourty at .2..5{& o'clogck M, and recorded i

chael 0. Mc?::;f‘:‘ty M.378¢ book/reellvf:eh/xzeNo. S .Y 7. S
m_____._________ﬁ""“"“"" SPACE RESERVED nw as =/instmment./microﬁlm/reeeptian
Patricmt“?csour?:kv neeon?;suse NG =27, Records of this -

3024 Waters Lane Witness my hand and seal of County affixed
Brogan, OR 97903 ’ ° Y .

e DEBORAH B, Pat oG «. L el
Uniil send off fax . ———— S
Patrick J. MoGourty e ' e

3024 Waters Lane
Brogan, OR 97903

? % ....... —-, Deputy.

WARRANTY DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE ENTS that _Rex ' and_Myrtle
F. Bigdy 4 eud WikE T
hereinafter called grantor, for the considefation hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by Patrick J McGourty, '

—Marcia L. McGourty¥and Michael .I. McGourty wifh rphfc o sarvivershin
hereinafier called grantee, does hercby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns,
that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining,
sitoatedin ._.Malheux ______ County, State of Oregon, described as follows; to-wit:

In Twp. 159S., R, 43 E.,W.M. g )
Sec. 30: SWINE{, NW{SE} and that portion of the swiSE} and
of the E4SW} lying North and East of the center line of the
main track of the Brogan Branch of the Oregon-Washington
Railfoad and Navigation Company right of way as formerly
constructed and operated.

3500
Map 1543x Tax Lot *400 Acdcount No. 05769 Code No. 9

.

2\

~Together with-all Orchards Water. Co._strsk pov witer rights

LD TR

(i SPACE tNSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized
in fee simple of the above granted premises, fres from all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): o .- —
---Qurrent. exceptions of record

: , and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all
persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is §..286,000.00 . ® However, the
actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is [l the whole [ part of the (indicate
which) consideration.D (The sentence between the symbols ©, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93,030)

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made 50 that this deed shall apply equally to cotporations and to individuals,

In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this on _June_.7, 2000 ; if grantor
is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixi officer or other person duly authorized to do so
by order of its board of directors. ¢
IR e ST g Tl
LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACOUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WIT1 THE APPRO- M 'd{’ 4‘

PRIATE CITY OR GOLUNTY PLANNING ENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES
AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED )N ORS 30.930.

STATE OF OREGON, County of -Malheux. )ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on JJune._7, 2000
by Rex_o. Biddy and Myrtle F._ Riddy
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
by

[ -
of .

oy ORI _S2eC L
DENNIS L. CINDELL % aary Public for O

IS =N

[\:.\-_4-— ¢ rr———— .

RECEIVED

NEC 0 5 201

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTARY BUBLIC - OREGON
. e - ies 2~ 2/~2003
7. Sclg{f*t;:‘n?ysﬂ.lo ?1281182 My commission expires ...¢
—
GHSIO -

15843C



RECORDING INFORMATION: 29!

ENT NO, 2004 ~
Prepared by: INSTRUM as -
BUTLER & LOONEY, P.C. Paoe——L°"L' Ped Inst. No. O'M 0 l/ 1A 1 I
PO BOX 430 VALE OR 97918 | certify that the within Instrument of
writing was received for record on
Aftezyeconding retym to: the day of ._Eéé_ 20 04
TR o 8t Ll Ociock Pm, FEE Sl

STATE OF OREGON, County of Matheur
DEBORAH R, DaLONG
Ceunty Glerk

Unj{ a change is reguested, all tax statementy shall be sent to:
2/‘7/){ o£ ;;)Q-(;J’ol"‘;{ﬁ
%9{/ L-L?-i‘/"“wc&' Z:_“:é‘ lyl M?M DIPW

A O£ 790D

[#4

| MEMORANDUMORSALE 1 & fis 3 //9/57
OnFebruary 25 , 2004, (MARY LU BAGLEY, Seiler, entered into a Contract and agreed to
sell to PATRICK MCGOURTY and MARCIA MCGOURTY, husband and wife, as to an
undivided one-half interest and MICHAEL MCGOURTY and AMY MCGOURTY, husband

and wife, as to an undivided one-half interest, Buyer, the following described real property:

Land in Malheur County, Oregon as follows:
In Township 15 South, Range 43 East of the Willamette Meridian:

Section 30: SEUNEY.
Together with the Orchard Water District old form water right stock attributable thereto.

Map No. 15438 Tax Lot No. 1&g~ Code No. 9 Account No. 5798

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is: $100,000.00, which is the whole
consideration.

"THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT MAY NOT BE WITHIN A FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT PROTECTING STRUCTURES. THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT
TO LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, WHICH, IN FARM OR FOREST ZONES,
MAY NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OR SITING OF A RESIDENCE AND WHICH
LIMIT LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS
30.930 IN ALL ZONES. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED
USES AND EXISTENCE OF FIRE PROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES."

Ny S e

MARYLUBAGLEY * ~

STATE OF OREGON ) Seller
'S8
County of Malheur )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25 __ day of February, 2004,
by MARY LU BAGLEY.
T OFFICIAL SEAL } ‘f/ e }Q: / .
SEES urwi BLANIRES Spllin -V Himy
7 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON Notary Public for Oregon _
Mvcomgg&s' &%ﬁgsﬁ’nf‘u. 2004 My commission expires:__ 2~/ 2-0Y
Page I-MEMORANDUM OF SALE RECEIVED
J\200\PROBATE\Coleman, Anthony\Memorandum of Sale.doc RDB:amm
. DEC 05 201
G-I
‘ : WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
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5; WARRANTY DEED

2" ROGER B. JONES, Grantor, NOV 14 1585

hereby conveys to

PATRICK J, McGOURTY and MARCIA L. McGOURTY, husband and wife,
EDWARD N, McGOURTY and HELEN K. McGOURTY, husband and wife,
Grantees,

the following described real property, to-wit:
Land in Malheur County, Oregon, as follows:

In Twp. 15 S., R. 43 E.,W.M.:
Sec. 30: El/2SEl/4

and covenants that grantor is the owner of the above desgcribed

property free of all encumbrances except: See Exhibit A attached
hereto, and will war ant and defend the same against all persons
who may lawfully claim the sawme, except as hereinabove set forth.

THIS INSTRUMENT DOBS NOT GUARANTEE THRAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY
BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY OESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER
SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY CR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.
Until Further notice all tax statements shall be sent to:

patrick J. McGourty and Marcia L. McGourty

The true consideration for thig transfer is: $154,480.00.
Jul y
pated: “dune 37, 1984.

P ligen £ 76»»@&4_/

STATE OF ORRGON, Canty of Malheur. ss¢ tPor Recorders Use)
Fmaq Juna + X4 JO0S . No R85 -7de 1 conity
Personally appeared the above nanmed ﬁgﬁgn wilin insrument - of
wiiieg wos tezsivag for record on
ROGER B. JOKES Srats oF maon) gg Mol dy am_wg
“.1_’&__.0‘&’5& a-”l
«-f!'ﬂ the foregoing inatrumeyhin d Mathow ) DS8IRAH R. DeLONG
. 25 Before ma: County Clork,

"Pubral X, Qoo -

Prepared B. 8. Denning, Jr., LAWYyer, Return ?oskﬁntriqk e
153’3.:. rirst Street, P. O. Box 908, MoGourty 0 fier .
ontario, Oreqon 97914 Litaine

i

RECEIVED
DEC 0 5 2011

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
GO | SALEM, OREGON

. », . e . .




werspemet N, 85~ Tl
crr e G _A  Pages NOV 14 165

EXHIBIT A

reservations and exceptions in patent, charges and assesswents of
any taxing district or districts within the boundaries of which
said premises are situate, roadway, poleline and ditch easements,
if any, whether of record or not, zoning ordinances, if any, and
AS DISCLOSED by the tax roll the premises herein described have
been zoned or classified for farm use. At any time that said
land is disqualified for such use the property will be subject to
additional taxes or penalties and interest; CHARGES AND
ASSESSMENTS of the Orchard Water Company and any and all matters
pertalning thereto; RIGHTS of the Public in a&nd te County Road
right of way; RESERVATIONS, including the terms and provisions
thereof, as contained in deeds from Willow River Land &
Irrigation Company, recorded Mar. 29, 190%, Book P, Page 450,
Deed Records, and recorded Apr. 14, 1911, Boak X, Page 230, Deed
Records, concerning 16-1/2 foot road right of way; RESERVATIUNS,
including the terms and provisions thereof, in favor of Willow
River Land & Irrigation Company, recorded Apr. 14, 1911, Book X,
Page 230, Deed Records, concerning canals, etc.; EASEMENTS,
including the terms and provisions thereof, in favor of Idaho
power Company, a corporation, as follows: (a) Recorded Dec. 22,
1947, Book 72, lanstrument No. $5054, Deed Recards, across the
NE1/4SE1l/4. (b} Recorded May 7, 1948, Book 74, Instrument No.
58902, Deed Records, across the SE1/4SBl/4.

EXHIBIT A

RECEIVED

DEC 0 5 201

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

G'( 20 SALEM, OREGON
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e APR 05 2003
Prepared by: RECORDER!
YTURR! ROSE LLP ) ER'S INFORMATION:
P.0.Box S INSTRUMENT NO. 2001 ~2014

Ontario, OR 97914 Page__] of & Pages
inst. No. Q001 - 3073,

gt 2:2 r:eﬂ:r;iz lils br:?a-:?lit:od-’ all tax | certify that the within Instrument of

. ';8'9;' K. McGourty, Trustee ;/‘:gtm we;:yroefcelved. r recgord on
27 S Road J : :
Vale, OR 97918 _ at MO'GIOCK M. FEE &le_
STATE OF OREGON, County of Malheur

After recording return to: DEBORAH R. DeLONG

Yturri Law Office County Clerk

P.O. Box S ,

Ontario, OR 97914 By,;ﬁ%L U Dido  peputy

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

EDWARD N. McGOURTY, through his attorney-in-fact, HELEN K. McGOURTY, and HELEN K.
McGOURTY, Grantors, convey to HELEN K. McGOURTY, Trustee of the EDWARD McGOURTY
FAMILY TRUST, under trust agreement dated March 23, 2001, and to HELEN K. McGOURTY,
Trustee of the HELEN K. McGOURTY FAMILY TRUST, under trust agreement dated March 23,
2001, Grantees, all of their interest in the following described real property: . ‘
30~

Land in Malheur County, Oregon, as follows: 9_3_@.8'
In Twp. 15 S., R. 43 E., W.M.: | ‘ /
' Sec. 30: EV2SEV o

S e S e ——

Tax Lot;eeegg Map No: 1543}3\ Code: 9 Ref. No: 5807

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION
OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT,
THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is: Other property or value is part or the whole

consideration.
f
éz o It m/f%, &Wy.m
LEN K. McGOURTY, attérhey-in-fact for

Dated this 23" day of March, 2001.
EDWARD N. McGOURTY

WO 40,

RECEIVED

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED - Page 1 of 2 DEC Q5 201
242001/d1/03231hv -
‘ FAFSIO WATER RESOURGES DEPT

QAL EM ARERON




APR U5 2001

State of Oregon ) ‘
INSTRUMENT NO. 2001 - 261 2
) ss.
County of Malheur ) Page_4__of 4 _Pages

The foregoing instrument was ackno d before me this 23" day of March, 2001, by

-in-fact for EDWARD N. McGOURTY.

Unwale

HELEN K. McGOURTY, in her capacity as attorne

5""‘“  ; - NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON Notary Public for Or egon. Zsr
;}'9 COMMISSION N0, 320099 My Crgmmission expires: [- 0 <
COMMISSIO SA93E3 Jan 28, 2003
SN AT s T T
State of Oregon )
) sS.
County of Matheur )

The foregoing instrument was acknowlgfigdd before me this 23" day of March, 2001, by
HELEN K. McGOURTY.

Dot

OFFICIAL SEAL - RS P, Wt
HEATHER VARRIALE Notary Public for Oregon.
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My Crgmmission expires: l'—Z% f)) é

COMMISSION NO. 320099
MMISSION EXPIRES

e L

RECEIVED

DEC 0 5 201

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED - Page 1 of 2 WATER BESQURCES DEPT
242001/d1/03231hv . :
D) SALEM, OREGON
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JAN 31 2600 g:STRUMENT NO. 2009 -5%73

ge of
STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED ages
VALE CHRISTIAN CHURCH, an Oregop Corporation . Grauntor,
conveys and warrents to_ MICHAEL J, McGOURTY Grantee

xhcfoﬂowingdcacdbedmalpropcnyfrcco(licnsandcncumbmnm,cxocptasspwiﬁeaﬂysﬁfonhhcmim

Land in Malheur County, Oregon, as follows:

In Twp. 1SS, R 43E, WM. N
Sec. 29: That portion lying West of the Brogan Ditch right of way 3 %CJ ¢
Map 15431&( Tax Lot 62 Account No. 05793 Code No. 9 /b

This property is free and clear of liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT:;

The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the within described premises were specially assessed as
farm land. If the land has become or becomes disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an
additional tax may be levied.
The rights of the public in and to that portion of the premises herein lying within streets, roads and highways.
Regulations of the Vale-Oregon Irrigation District, within which the above property lies, including levies,
assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals. AND/ OR
Regulations of the Orchard Water Company, within which the above property lies, including levies,
assessments, water and irrigation rights and ¢asements for ditches and canals, ,
Mineral reservation, as reserved by Eastern Oregon Land Co. and all rights of said party and its successors
in interest as owners thereof, in Deed 3
W geb. 9, 1944, Book 59, Page 422 Deed records of Matheur County, Oregon

ects: ec. 29
NOTE: The mineral interest reserved o excepted above has not beeh followed out uhd subsaquent
transactions affecting said interest or taxes levied against same are not reflected in this title evidence.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN

VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING

THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITHTHE e I
~APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES ANDTO — =

DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

ORS 30.930.

Fhe true consicleration for this conveyance is 3 _20,000.00 _ {Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030)
DATED tis _ B~ dayor _lanuary 200

STATEOF __OREGON __ COUNTY OF __Malheur . ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this - ey day of _J_gmg:y._m_
by Rick Tolman, Stanley Sisson and Wallace C. Hammack, as Trustees of Vale Christian

QR 2, tion .
KATHI BLAMIRES L Lt

| NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

S e | oo e S0 20
After recording return to: :mt. No.m e wm:in Instrument of
HERSTAMERICANTITLECO certtty
Until requested other wize send all writng wes received for record on RECE'VED
tax statements to: STATE OF OREGO! ss. 3
Courty ot waineur] - the 2L_day ot Qabt 2000 DEC 6 5 20N
S s STz e et ona
iecoaw (A€ G7903 County élerk WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
e ovifllfo1as be‘ﬁ"ﬁ



STATUTORY WARRANTYDEED - 5 1 2064
INSTRUMENT NO. 2000 - S9%

Page. | of | Pages

— — %EACE.C..HAWACL : Grantor,

warrat| CHAEL, J, McQUURTY Grantee,
the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:
Land in Matheur County, Oregon, as follows: In Twp. 15S.,R. 43 E., WM.:
Sec. 29: ALL, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying West of the Brogan Ditch right of way.

Subject to the Brogan Ditch right of way.

Sec. 32: N1/2 NW1/4, Subject to the Brogan Ditch right of way. /
Sec. 33: ALL, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion lying West of the East boundary of the County Zb

road right of way. Subject to the Brogan Ditch right of way.
Account Nos. 5791, 5792, 5815, Code No. 9, Map No. 1543C, Tax Lot Nos. 1100, 1101, 3000

mmmyisfmdslgmdﬁx’mhfnﬁmcm: 1. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the hl lq
within described premises were specially assessed as farm land. If the land has become or becomes

disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an additional tax may be levied. 2. The rights of the

public in and to that portion of the premises herein lying within streets, roads and highways. 3. Regulations

of the Vale-Oregon Irrigation District, within which the above property lies, including levies,assessments, s
water and irrigation rights and casements for ditches and canals. AND/ OR Regulations of the Orchard ,,.7» 3 ?&ﬁ?
Water Company, within which the above property lies, including levies, assessments, water and irrigation /4 ‘
rights and easements for ditches and canals. 4. Mineral reservation, as reserved by Eastern Oregon Land ‘ 26 ¢/
Co. and all rights of said party and its successors in interest as owners therecf, in Deed; Recorded: Feb. 9, 72-» “y o]

1944, Book 59, Page 422 Deed records of Malheur County, Oregon. Affects: Secs, 29 and 33 5, Mineral '
Teservation, as reserved by Eastern Oregon Land Co. and all rights of said party and its successors

in interest as owners thereof, in Deed; Recorded: June 1944, Book 61, Page 389 Deed records of Malheur

County, Oregon. Affects: N1/2NW1/4 -Sec. 32

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST FRACTICES AS DEFINED IN
ORS 30.930.

Tm e A, e e D S e

h The true consideration for this conveyance is $__200.000.00 __(Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030)

J— - — PN e U TES——————
it - - e .

DATED this _28th dayof _____ Janvary 20___ 00

PA
Wallace C. Hammack

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MALHEUR) ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __28th _ day of January 20___ 00

e i S
ek ad® } BLAMIRES ¥ . :
il eV oA IRES | Nowy Pulc xOregn,

inst. No. 3000 el 594

| certify that the within instrumert of

writing was received for record on

STATE OF OREGON
County of Malheur, S5 e *?'L‘:‘: “kgﬁ' 2000
a 93 'cloc _-E— .
" DEBORAH R. DeLONG

il requested otherwise tax County Glerk i
iyt wpon el 2 %2‘ afFCEIVED
Qild 5 Z P RAL
= WATEH HcSOURCES DEPT

GHISIO SALEM, OREGON




. Dan Cummings

From: Michael Malmberg [mikem@ameri-title.com]
Sent: Monday, November 21, 2011 11:22 AM

To: Dan Cummings

Subject: RE: deeds

Map: 1543 - Tax Lot 3600

May Lu Bagley acquired Ownership out of a Probate: 1853 - on 10/5/1951.
No Deed recorded.

The County will charge us to pull it. Do you need it?

AmeriTitle

Michael W. Malmberg-Title Manager

70 S.W. 3rd Avenue-Ontario, Oregon 97914
541.889.6451 phone|541.889.4161 fax
mikem@ameri-title.com

From: Dan Cummings [mailto:dan@ck3lic.net]
Sent: Monday, November 21, 2011 10:25 AM
To: Mike Malmberg

Subject: deeds

Mike,

I need copies of ownership deeds for Map 15543: Tax Lots 2600(?), 3500:(2000-39847), 3600 (?),
3700, 3800:(2000-05937), 3900:(2000-05947) and 4500:(200-05947?).

| believe there is a contract on 3600: (2004-12917?) which | will need also.

I’'m showing the information that the county records show but I’'m not sure if they are the correct
deeds or not.

Thanks

Dan

Dan XK. Cummings, PLS

CK3, LLC
368 SW 5t Avenue

Ontario, Oregon 97914 RECE'VED

541-889-5411 ~ FAX: 541-889-2074
E-MAIL: dan@ck3llc.net DEC @ 5 2“”

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Stigle

11/21/2011



RECE!
STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MALHEUR DEC G5 4
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS WATER RESQURCE

SALEM, ORE(
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

MIKE SINGLETON

PO BOX 51 503-473-2610
JAMIESON, OREGON 97909

to use the waters of ONE WELL in the WILLOW CREEK BASIN for SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION OF 40.5 ACRES.

This permit is issued approving Application G-11854. The date of
priority is SEPTEMBER 19, 1988. The use is limited to not more than
0.51 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 32, T 15 S, R 43 E, W.M.; 19 FEET SOUTH AND
253.1 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 32.

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre~feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year. This right is limited to any deficiency
in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the proposed place of use under this permit is as
follows:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 9.4 ACRES
NW 1/4 NW 1/4  “31.1 ACRES
"SECTION 32 . -
TOWNSHIP 15 sou'm, RANGE 43 EAST, W.M.

The well shall be constructed in- aacordance;‘ith the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water:Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access ort, and may also include
an air 1line and pressure - gauge adequath ‘td “determine water level
elevation in the well at".all times?y ~?he requfred by the department,
the permittee shall install and.. tain *a weir, meter, or other
suitable measuring device, and shall-keép a complete record of the
amount of ground water withdrawn. -

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test,nOet nq the department's standards, to
the Water Rescurces Department. The Director may require water level or

punmp test results every ten years thereafter.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before December 10, 1991, and
shall be completed on or before October 1, 1992. Complete application
of the water shall be made on or before October 1, 1993.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

Application G~11854 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-11162 J

D

—,

DEPT

G380



PAGE TWO

This permit is for beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require use of best practical
technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

Issued this date, DECEMBER 10, 1990.

/s/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG

Water Resources Department
William H. Young

Director

RECEIVED

DEC 6 5 200
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
Application G-11854 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-11162
Basin 10 Volume 2 Willow Creek & Misc. District 9 J
G-11854.8CB

G-I



Query Results - Search by Application http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_query.aspx?SearchType=App&app_nbr_start=...

Water Rights Information Query Results

Contacts Application Permit Certificate Claim Decree Transfers Status
OWNER:
MIKE SINGLETON
Select | b PO BOX 51 G11854 G11162 NC
JAMIESON, OR 97909
Help understanding and working with the Water Rights Informati S

% Download: Point of diversion data, Place of use data, Stakeholder data
4 Return to WRIS Query

% ;«‘.
b

lofl 12/6/2011 8:45 AM



WRIS Query Results - Search Certificate

I ofl

hitp://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_query.aspx?SearchType=Cert&cert nbr_start...

Water Rights Information Query Results

Contacts Application Permit Certificate Ciaim Decree Transfers Status
OWNER:
Select | b S(';‘CB%‘;(RgS WATER CO. 75350 WILLOW CREEK, MALHEUR COUNTY NC
JAMIESON, OR 979090005
H nderstanding and working with the Water Rights Information
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Download: Point of diversion data, Place of use data, Stakeholder data
Return to WRIS Query
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MALHEUR

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ORCHARDS WATER COMPANY
P.0.BOXS
JAMIESON, OR 97909-0005

confirms the right to use the waters of WILLOW CREEK AND RESERVOIR NO. 3 (AKA
MALHEUR RESERVOIR) and BLACK and POLE CREEKS and RESERVOIR NO, ! (AKA
POLE CREEK RESERVOIR), tributaries of MALHEUR RIVER for IRRIGATION OF 126.10

ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 407.30 ACRES OF LAND.
/

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for MALHEUR
County. The decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director,
in Volume 9, at Page 211. The dates of priorities are APRIL 7, 1908 for WILLOW CREEK and
RESERVOIR NO. 3 (AKA MALHEUR RESERVOIR) and MAY 29, 1907, for BLACK and
POLE CREEKS and RESERVOIR NO. ] (AKA POLE CREEK RESERVOIR).

The points of diversion are located as follows:

#2-  Coles Ditch: 1300 feet South and 300 feet West from the NE corner of Section 10,
being within the NE% NEY%, Section 10, Township 15 South, Range 42 East,
W.M.

#3-  Eastside Ditch: 840 feet South and 1260 feet West from the NE corner of Section
24, being within the NEY NEY%, Section 24, Township 15 South, Range 42 East,
WM.

#5-  Low-Line Ditch: 2370 feet South and 300 feet West from the NE corner of
Section 22, being within the SEV4 NEY%, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range
42 East, W.M.

#8-  Siddoway Ditch: 2070 feet South and 550 feet West from the NE corner of
Section 22, being within the SE% NEY%, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range
42 East, WM.

#3-  Pole Creek Reservoir: 2030 feet South and 1000 feet West from the NE corner of
Section 22, being within the SE% NEY%, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range
42 East, WM.

#10- Malheur Reservoir: 1550 feet South and 290 feet West from the NE comer of
Section 15, being within the SE% NE%, Section 15, Township 14 South, Range
4] East, WM.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of not to exceed THREE ACRE FEET PER
ACRE DURING ANY IRRIGATION SEASON. ~

A description of the lands irrigated under such right, and to which the water is appurtenant or, if
for other purposes, the place where such water is put to beneficial use, is as follows:

WrER (T(s)IR(E)|SEC] % | % | sOURCE DATE POD CRES|USE|
oleman [15 |43 [30 [SE | NE [ Res 1,3 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10 339015 |
Total _33.90




PWNER [T(S)[RE)SEC] % | % | SOURCE | paTE | POD  ACRES[USH
Pomby |15 |42 |14 |NE| SE [ Res3 41711908 10 1.80[ 1S
Domby |15 |42 |14 |NE [ SE | Res3 41711908 10 2.001 IS
Domby |15 (42 |14 [NW]| SE | Res 3 4711908 10 0.20] IS
Pomby |15 |42 | 14 |NW] SE | Res 3 41711908 10 16.80] IS
Domby |15 |42 |14 |SE| SE | Res3 4/7/1908 10 0.10[ IS
Domoy |15 |42 [14 |SE | SE | Res3 4/7/1908 10 10.70[ IS
Domby |15 |42 [14 [SW]SE | Res3 4/7/1908 10 0.20] IS
Dompy |15 |42 |14 |SW][SE | Res 3 4/711908 10 34.80] IS
Total _66.60
Glaede 15 [43 [30 [NE[NW] Res 1.3 [ 4711908, 512911907 | 9.10 20.00] 1S |
Total __20.00
Heid 16 [43 | 4 [SE[NW] Res1.3 [ 4711908, 51291907 | 9.10 23.00] 1S
eid 16 |43 [ 4 [SW]|NW][ Res 13 [ 47711908, 5/20/1907 | 9,10 40.00] 18 |
Total _63.00
Mayhall |15 | 42 |23 | SE | NE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10,2 3.80] IR
Mayhail |15 |42 |14 |SE | SE [ Res 1,3 4/7/1908, 5/25/1907 | 8,10 2040] 1S
Mayhall [ 15 |42 |23 {NE [ NE | Res 1,3 Willow Cr__ | 4/7/1908 9,102 3.20] IS
Mayhall | 15 |42 |23 |NE | NE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908 9,10,2 440[ 1S
Mayhall |15 [42 |23 [NE | NE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908 9,102 4.80[1s
Mayhall | 15 | 42 | 23 |NE | NE | Res 1,3 Willow Cr | 4/7/1908 9,102 5.80] 1S
Mayhall |15 | 42 | 23 | NE | NE | Res 1,3 Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 9,102 0.10[ 1S
Mayhali |15 [42 [23 [NE[NE [ Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10.2 0.30[ IS
Mayhall |15 |42 |23 |NE | NE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10,2 0.40] 1S
Mayhall |15 | 42 | 23 |NE | NE | Res 1,3 Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, 5/2911807 | 9,10.2 0.80] IS
Mayhali |15 |42 |23 |NE [ NE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, 5291907 | 9,102 1.70[ IS
Mayhall |15 |42 |23 |NE | NE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, 5/291907 | 8,10,2 | 11.90[ IS
Mayhall | 15 |42 | 23 | SE | NE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr__ | 4/7/1908_5/29/1807 | 8,102 5.80] IS
Total _63.40
cGourty [ 15 [43 [ 30 | NE | SE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/291907 | 3.9.10 290 IR
McGourty | 15 [43 [30 [NE [ SE [ Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3.9,10 6.20] IR
McGourty | 15 [ 43 [30 | NE | SE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr [ 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 39,10 | 29.20[ IR
McGourty [ 15 |43 |30 | SE | SE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3,9,10 040] IR
McGourty [ 15 |43 [30 | SE | SE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/26/1807 | 3,9,10 1.10] IR
McGourty [ 15 |43 [30 [SE [ SE [ Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3,9,10 2.70[ IR
icGourty | 15 [43 | 30 | SE | SE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 52011907 | 3,910 | 34.80[ IR
McGourty [ 15 [43 [19 [NW|SW | Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3,910 140[ 1S
McGourty [ 15 [43 [30 [NWINE | Res 1,3 41711908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10 1.30[ 1S
cGourty | 15 |43 [ 30 [NW] NE | Res 1,3 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 6,10 37.90] IS
Total _117.80
ark 15 143 |19 |sW|swW] Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3,9,10 1.80] IS
Park 15 [ 43 [ 19 [SW]SW [ Res 1.3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3,9,10 5.80[ IS
Total 8.6l
Pugh 15 42 [24 [SW| SE | Res 1,3, Willow Cr__| 4/7/4908, 5/20/1907 | 29,10 | 13.40] IR
Pugh 15 [42 [24 NW|SW ] Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/28/1907 | 2,9,10 6.60[ IR
Pugh 15 {42 [ 13 [NE]SW ][ Res3 4/7/1908 10 3.00]18
Pugh 15 [42 |13 |NE[SW|[ Res 3 4/711908 10 4.40] IS
Pugh 15 [42 [13 [NW[SW [ Res3 4/7/1908 10 21.90[ IS
Pugh 15 [42 [13 [SE[SswW]| Res3 4(7/1908 10 8.80]1s
Pugh 15 |42 |13 [SE [SW [ Res3 41711908 10 22.40[ 18
Pugh 15 [42 [13 [SW][SW | Res 3 41711908 10 1.40] IS
Pugh 15 [42 |13 [sw[SW| Res 3 4/711808 10 18.10[ 1S
Total _100.0




PWNER [T(S)]RE)|SEC] % | % | SOURCE | baTE [POD RCRES|usH

Biddoway [ 15 T42 ]22 [NE ] NE | Res 1& Pole Cr 5/29/1907 9.8 3.10] IR

Biddoway [ 15 {42 |22 | SE | NE | Res 18 Pole Cr 5/29/1907 9.8 1.70] IR

Biddoway 115 {42 [23 [nwlNw ] Res 18 PoleCr 512811907 9.8 0.20[ R
Total 5.00

Bpence [ 15 [42 |23 [NWI NE [ Res 1.3 Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/2¢/1907 [ 9,102 [ 15.30{ IS |

Boence |15 [42 |23 INW[NE | Res 1.3, Willow Cr [ 4/7/1908, 629/1907 [ 29.10 | 19.70{ IS |
Total _35.00

ismeyer | 15 | 42 | 25 |NW]NW | Pole, Will Cr, Res 1.3 | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1807 | 2,55,10 | 8.50] IR |

lsmeyer | 15 [ 42 | 26 | NE | NE | Pole, Will Cr, Res 1,3 | 4/7/1808, 5/29/1907 | 2,59.10 | 1.80{ IR ]

Vilsmeyer | 15 | 42 | 26 [NE ] NE [ Pole, Will Cr, Res 1,3 | 4/7/1908, 529/1907 | 259,10 | 9.70] IR |
Total  20.00

F Grand Total: 533.40 Acr94

This right, documents the “old form contracts” and is prior to the rights of all other water users’
under “new form contracts” of the Orchards Water Company.

This certificate confirms an order of the director entered on f -7 94;/ , and recorded in
Special Order Volume 52, Page3 2<, approving a petition by Orchards Water Company under
ORS 541,329 for mapping water rights within a district. This certificate supersedes certificates
7310, 7313, 7315, 7316, 7318, 7319, 7320, 7321, 8960, 51209, 52842, 62429 and 62432.

The right to the use of the water for the above purposes is restricted to beneficial use on the lands

or place of use described and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said

decree.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

75350.WPD.qj

Recorded in State Records of Water Right Certificates numbered 75350.

o/ 7/98 .

Martha O. Pagel,QDirector




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MALHEUR

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ORCHARDS WATER COMPANY
P.0.BOX5
JAMIESON, OREGON 97909-0005

confirms the right to use the waters of POLE CREEK AND RESERVOIR 1 CONSTRUCTED
UNDER PERMIT R-1364 (A.K.A. POLE CREEK RESERVOQIR), a tributary of WILLOW
CREEK for IRRIGATION of 4.00 ACRES and SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 1478.60
ACRES OF LAND.

/

/

This right was perfected under Permit 21494. The date of priority is NOVEMBER 24, 1950.

The use is limited to 37.1 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND or it’s equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

#5-  Low-Line Ditch: 2370 feet South and 300 feet West from the NE corner of
Section 22, being within the SEY4 NE%, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range
42 East, WM.

#8-  Siddoway Ditch: 2070 feet South and 550 feet West from the NE corner of
Section 22, being within the SEY NEY, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range
42 East, WM.

#9-  Pole Creek Reservoir: 2030 feet South and 1000 feet West from the NE corner of
Section 22, being within the SEY NE%, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range
42 East, W.M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to
exceed 3.0 acre-fect per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The
right shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right for the same land
and shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant js as follows:

OWNER | T(S) [R(E)] % | % | SEC | ACRES POD | USE
Heid 18 | 43 [SW|NE| 4 4.80] 9 IR
Total Acres: 4.80
Berk 15 | 42 | NE [NW] 25 1.00] 9,5 1S
Biddy 15 | 43 [ SW |NE | 30 39.20] 9 1S
Biddy 15 | 43 | Nw ] sE |30 27.90] 9 1S
Coleman | 15 | 43 | SE | NE | 30 33.80) § 15
Elfering 15 | 42 | NE |NW| 25 1.50) 9.5 1S |
Elfering 15 | 42 | NE [NW]| 25 1400 9,5 IS
Glaede 15 | 43 | NE [NW] 30 39.20] 9 IS
Heid 16 | 43 | NE [NW| 4 520 9 1S
Heid 16 | 43 [NW |NW] 4 34.80] 9 1S
Heid 16 | 43 | SE [NW] 4 13.50] 9 1S




OWNER | T(5) |R(E]| % | % |SEC | ACRES| POD | USE
Heid 16 | 43 | SE [NW] 4 23.00] 9 IS
Heid 16 | 43 | SW [NW] 4 40.00] 9 1S
[ Heid 16 |43 | NE [SE| 4 20.70{ 8 1S
[ Heid 16 | 43 |NW[SE| 4 37.10| 9 iS
Heid 16 43 SE | SE 4 16.301 9 IS
Heid 16 |43 |[SW|SE| 4 16.30} 8 1S
Heid 6 |43 | NE [sw] 4 38.40( 8 s
Heid 16 | 43 |NW[SW]| 4 29.10( 9 1S
Heid 16 | 43 | SE [SW ]| 4 16.60] 9 1S
Heid 16 43 SW |SW| 4 2.00[ 9 1S
Hevner 15 |42 | NE [NE| 25 11.40] 9 IS
ito 15 | 43 | SE [NW] 32 460] 9 IS
ito 15 | 43 | SE |Nw] 22 2950 9 1S
ito 15 | 43 | SW [Nw ]| 32 39.30] 9 1S
ito 15 | 43 | SE | SE | 32 34.70] 9 1S
lto 15 | 43 [SW|SE| 32 40.00| 9 1S
Mayhall 15 | 42 | NE [NE| 23 19.70] 9.5 IS
McBride 16 |43 [SW|SE| 3 0.10] 9 1S
McBride 16 | 43 | SE |SW]| 3 2.70| 9 IS
McBride 16 | 43 | NW | NE | 10 16.60{ 9 IS
McBride 16 | 43 | SW |NE | 10 1450] 9 s
McBride 16 | 43 | NE [NW] 10 30.20] 9 1S
McBride 16 | 43 | SE [NW] 10 5.50] 1S
McGourty 15 42 NE | SE | 24 38.10| 9 1S
McGourty | 16 | 42 | SE | SE | 24 37.70[ o 1S
McGourty | 15 | 43 | NE [SW [ 19 16.30] 9 1S
McGourty | 15 | 43 | NW | SW[ 19 38.00[ 9 is
McGourty | 15 | 43 | SE [SW [ 19 29.00( 9 1S
McGourty | 15 | 43 | NW [NE [ 30 39.20[ 9 iS
McGouty | 15 | 43 | NE [ SE | 30 38.30] 9 1S
McGourty | 15 | 43 | SE | SE | 30 39.00] 9 5
Park 15 | 43 [sW[sw] 19 37.00] 9 IS
Perry 15 | 42 | SW |sw] 24 0.90] 8,5 iS
[Saldana | 15 | 42 | SE [NW]| 23 0.60] 9.5 1S
Saldana 15 | 42 | SWNwW] 23 4.20] 9.5 1S
Saldana 15 | 42 | NE [SW] 23 0.20] 9,5 IS
Saldana 15 | 42 |[Nw]sw] 23 120] 9,5 1S
Siddoway 15 42 | NE [NE | 22 31018 IS
Siddoway | 15 |42 | SE [NE [ 22 170] 9 IS
Siddoway | 15 | 42 | SE | NE [ 22 560] 9,5 1S
Siddoway | 15 | 42 | NE | SE [ 22 0.20] 9,5 1S
Siddoway | 15 | 42 | NE [NW] 23 7.00] 95 1S
Siddoway | 15 | 42 | Nw [NW] 23 0.20] 8,9 1S
Siddaway | 15 | 42 | NW |NW] 23 5.80] 9.8 1S
Siddoway | 15 | 42 | NW [NW [ 23 8.60[ 9,5 1S
Siddoway | 15 | 42 | SE |[NW ][ 23 6.20] 9,5 1S
Siddoway | 15 | 42 | SW [NW [ 23 31.00] 9,5 1S
Siddoway | 15 | 42 |[NW [Sw ][ 23 1.50[ 95 1S
Singleton | 15 | 43 | sw [sw][ 29 550] 9 1S
Singleton | 15 | 43 | NE [NW] 32 11.10] 9 B
Singlaton | 15 | 43 | Nw [NW] 32 29.60] 8 1S
Smith 15 |43 [Nw[Nw] 30 3270 9 iS
Smith 15 | 43 | SE [NW] 30 38.70] 9 1S
Smith 15 | 43 | NE | NE | 31 40.00[ 9 s
Smith 15 | 43 |NW|[NE] 31 25.50] 9 1S
Smith 15 | 43 | SE | NE | 31 1.80] 9 IS
Smith 15 | 43 | SE |NE | 31 3540 9 1S
Smith 15 |43 [SW[NE] 31 1.70] 9 1S
Smith 15 | 43 [ sw[NE | 31 10.00[ 9 1S




~e

—ﬁ"}

OWNER | T(S) [RE)[ % | % | SEC | ACRES POD | USE
Smith 15 43 | NE | SE | 31 2.00] 9 1S
Smith 15 43 | NE |SE | 31 25.80| 9 18
Smith 15 43 {NW | SE | 31 .10} 9 1S
Smith 18 43 SE | SE | 31 2.80] © 15 _J
Spence 16 42 [ NW |NE | 23 19.00| 9,5 1S
Vilsmeyer 15 42 | NW INW] 25 7.80] 9,5 1S
Vilsmeyer 15 42 | NW [NW | 25 10.00; 9.5 1S
Vilsmeyer 15 42 | NW [NW | 25 1560} 9,5 18
Vilsmeyer 15 42 NE | NE | 26 34.10) 9,5 1S
Vilsmeyer 15 42 | NW ! NE | 26 10.30| 9.5 1S
Worsham 15 43 | NE | NE | 30 19.00( 8 IS
Total Acres: 1477.80
Grand Totat 1,482.60 Acres
This certificate confirms an order of the director entered on 4}/ 'Z - ?2 , and recorded iri/

Special Order Volume 52, Page 322, approving a petition by ORCHARDS WATER
COMPANY under ORS 541.329 for mapping water rights within a district. This certificate
supersedes Certificate 63623,

The use shall confirm to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state

officer,

The right to the use of the water for the above purposes is restricted to beneficial use on the lands

or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed '72 7 / 740 .

75337.WPD.cj

Recorded in State Records of Water Right Certificates numbered 75337.

Martha O. Pagel,“birector




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MALHEUR
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ORCHARDS WATER COMPANY
P.O.BOX5
JAMIESON, OR 97909-0005

confirms the right to use the waters of WILLOW CREEK, RESERVOIR NO. 3 (A.K.A.
MALHEUR RESERVOIR), BLACK AND POLE CREEKS AND RESERVOIR NO. | (A.K.A.
POLE CREEK RESERVOIR), tributaries of THE MALHEUR RIVER for the purpose of
IRRIGATION OF 561.90 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 1042.00 ACRES.

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for MALHEUR
County. The decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources director, in
Volume 9, at Page 211. The date of priority is APRIL 7, 1908, FOR WILLOW CREEK AND |
RESERVOIR NO. 3 AND MAY 29, 1907, FOR BLACK AND POLE CREEKS AND /
RESERVOIR NO. 1.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

#1-  Logan Ditch: 390 feet North and 100 feet East from SW corner, Section 2, being
within SW% SWY%, Sec.2, Township 15 South, Range 42 East, W.M.

#2-  Coles Ditch: 1300 feet South and 300 feet West from the NE comner of Section 10,
being within the NE% NE'%, Section 10, Township 15 South, Range 42 East, W.M.

#3-  Eastside Ditch: 840 feet South and 1260 feet West from the NE corner of Section
24, being within the NE% NEY, Section 24, Township 15 South, Range 42 East,
W.M.

#5-  Low-Line Ditch: 2370 feet South and 300 feet West from the NE corner of Section
22, being within the SE% NEY, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range 42 East,
W.M.

#7-  Hevner Ditch: 1350 feet South and 130 feet East from N'W corner, Section 30,
being within the SW% NWV., Section 30, Township 15 South, Range 43 East,
WM.

#9-  Pole Creek Reservoir: 2030 feet South and 1000 feet West from the NE corner of
Section 22, being within the SEV NEY%, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range 42
East, W.M.

#10- Malheur Reservoir: 1550 feet South and 290 feet West from the NE corner of
Section 15, being within the SEY NEY, Section 15, Township 14 South, Range 41
East, W.M.

#11-  Smith Ditch: 2250 feet West from the NE corner of Section 31, bemg within the

NWY% NE%, Section 31, Township 15 South, Range 43 East, W
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of not to exceed TWO ACRE FEET PER
SHARE DURING ANY IRRIGATION SEASON.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

[OWNER [T(S)[R(E)[SEC| % | % |SOURCE — DATE POD | ACRES [SHARES |USE|
|Berk |15 | 42 | 25 | NE | NW |Fole, Will Cr, Res 1,3]4/7/1908, 5/20/1807 | 2,5,9,10 1.00 1.00 [ IR |
Total 1.00 100
Biddy |15 [ 43 | 30 |NW] SE |Res 1,3, Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, £/29/1807 | 3.8,10 9.20 520 | IR |
Biddy |15 |43 | 30 [SW| SE |Res 1,3 Willow Cr | 4/7/1808, 6/29/1907 [3,9,10 4.40 440 |IR]
Biddy |15 |43 | 30 | NE | SW |Res 1.3, Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, 6/29/1907 (39,10 | 23.50 | 2350 | IR
Biddy |15 |43 |30 |SE | SW [Res 1.3, Willow Cr__ | 4/7/1808, 5/20/1907 {3,810 0.60 060 | IR
Biddy |15 | 43 ]30 |SW] NE [Res 13 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [9,10 39.20 | 38.20 i J




QWNER [T({S)|R(E)[SEC{ % | % |SOURCE DATE POD ACRES [SHARES |USE
Bidd 15 |43 |30 |NW| SE |Res 1.3 41711908, 5/29/1807 | 9,10 18.90 18.90 | 1S M
Biddy 15 |43 (30 |SW/| SE |Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1807 13.9,10 21.20 2120 | IS

Total 117.00 | 117.00

Elfering | 15 J42 |25 |NE [NW]Res18PoleCr  |5/28/1807 [25910 [ 1550 | 14.00 [IR]

Jotal 15.50 14.00
[Gleede |15 [43 [30 [NE [NW [Res 13 #Tarrrggs, 512911907 [8.10 180 | 240 IS
Giaede {15 |43 |30 | NE | NW [Res 1,3 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 |9,10 17.60 | 17.60 ]IS
Totai 1920 | 2000
Heid |16 |43 | 4 |NW] NE |Res 1.3, Wilow Cr__|4/7/1908, 5/281907 | 3.8.10 890 | 890 |R
Reid |16 |43 | 4 |SW| NE |Res 1.3. Willow Cr__|477/1908, 5/29/1907 [3.9.10 020 | 020 [IR
Heid |16 |43 | 4_|SW| NE |Res 1.3, Wilow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/28/1907 | 3.8.10 970 | 970 | R
Heid |16 |43 | 4 | SE | SW [Res 1,3 Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, 6/2/1807 | 3.9,70 610 | 610 | R
Heid |16 |43 | 4 |NW| NE [Res 13 477/1908, 5/25/1907 [9,10 950 | 050 115
Heid 16 |43 | 4 |NE|NW |Res 13 4/711908, £/29/1907 | 9,10 820 | 820 |15
Heid |16 |43 | 4_|NW|NW |Res 1,3 47711908, 5/291907 | 9,10 3480 | 3480 |18
Meid |16 |43 | 4 | SE |NW |Res 13 4711908, 51251907 9,10 1520 | 1520 | IS
Heid |16 |43 | 4 |NE | SE [Res 13 47711908, 5/29/1907 |9.10 2070 | 2070 115
Heid |16 |43 | 4 |NW]| SE |Res 13 4711908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10 3710 | 3710 [ 1S
Heid 16 [43 | 4 | SE [ SE [Res 1.3 41711908, 5/29/1907 [9,10 1630 | 1630 [ 1S
Heid |16 [43 | 4_|SW| SE [Res 13 4711908, 512811907 19,10 16.30 | 1630 |15
Heid 16 |43 | 4 |NE|SW |Res 13 47711906, 5/2611907 | 8,10 3640 | 3840 | 1S
Heid |16 |43 | 4 |NW|SW |Res 1.3 4/7/1908, 5/26/1907 19,10 2910 | 2010 |15
Heid |16 | 43 | 4 | S | SW|Res 1,3 47711908, 5/29/1807 | 9,10 1050 | 1050 | 1S
Heid |16 [43 | 4_|SW|SW |Res 13 4711908, 67291907 |9,10 200 | 200 |Is
Total | 263.00 | 263.00
Hevner (15 |43 [30 |SW|NW [Res 1.3, Wilow Cr_ |4/7/1908. 5/29/1907 |3.7.9.10 | 9.40 | 940 | R
Hevner | 15 |43 | 19 |SW| SE |Res 1.3 47711908, £/29/1907 |9,10 160 | 160 | IS
Hevner | 15 |43 |19 |SW] SE |Res 1.3 47711908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10 18,00 | 1800 |15
Hevner |15 |43 | 30 |SW|NW]|Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908,_6/29/1907 |9,10 1520 | 1520 |15
Total 4420 | 4420
lto 15 [43 |32 | SE | NW [Res 1,3 Willow C__[477/1908, 5/29/1907 [3,9,10 140 | 140 R
fto 15 [43 |32 [NW[SW [Res 1,3, Willow Cr__[4/7/4808, 5/29/1907 |3,9,10 100 | 150 | IR
ito 15 [43 |32 [NW]SW |Res 1,3, Willow Cr__|4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 |3,9,10 320 | 480 |IR
ito 15 |43 |32 |SW]|SW [Res 1.3 4/711908, 512911907 |9.10 100 | 100 |IR
[ho 115 [43 |32 |SW|SW [Res 1,3 WillowCr__|4/7/1908. 5/20/1907 |3,9,10 | 26.60 | 42.70 | IR
Ito 15 [43 |32 | SE |NW|Res 1.3 4/7/1908, 512811907 | 9.10 320 | 320 |1s
o 15 [ 43 | 32 | SE |NW |Res 13 4/711908, 512911907 5,10 2990 | 2990 | 1S
o, |15 [43 |32 |SW|NW[Res 1,3 4171908, 512811807 | 2,10 3930 | 39.30 |15
o |15 (43 [32 |NW| SE |[Res1.3 471908, 512911907 [8,10 3240 | 3240 | 1S /
ito 15 (43 |32 |SE | OF |Res13 41771908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10 3470 | 3470 |15
[to |15 [43 [32 [SW] SE |Res 1.3 4/7/1908, /2611807 |5.10 4600 | 4000 |15
o [15 [43 [32 [NE|SW|Res 13 47711908, 5/2911907 | 5,10 39.10 | 3630 | 1S
o 15 [43 |32 |NW|SW [Res 1.3 47771908, 5129/1807 | 9,10 3190 |_ 3190 |Is
fto 15 [43 [32 | SE | SW [Res 1.3 47711908, 5/281907 [9.10 910 | 810 [1s :
tto 15 |43 |32 | SE | SW [Res 1.3 /711908, 51281907 | 9,10 2680 | 4020 [ 1S

Total 321,50 | 351.20

McBride |16 [43 | 3 [SW{ SE |Res 1.3, Willow Cr [4/7/1908, 5/29/1507 |3,9.10 0.10 010 | IR
McBride (16 |43 | 3 |SE |SW |Res 1,3 Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3,9,10 270 260 | IR
McBride | 16 | 43 | 10 |NW| NE [Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/28/1907 | 3,9,10 16.60 1593 JIR
McBride | 16 | 43 |10 |SW| NE [Res 1,3, Willow Cr  |4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3.9.10 2.80 270 | IR

McBride |16 |43 |10 |SW| NE [Res 1.3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3.9.10 12.80 1228 | IR
McBride | 16 |43 |10 | NE [ NW |Res 1,3, Willow Cr [ 4/7/1808, 5/29/1907 | 3.9,10 30.20 29.00 [IR

McBride {16 |43 |10 | SE | NW [Res 1,3, Willow Cr [ 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 | 3.9.10 1.60 154 IR
McBride {16 {43 |10 | SE { NW |Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [3.9.10 3.90 375 | IR

L




! [owNER [T(5)[R(E)[SEC| % | % [SOURCE ] DATE ____|POD | ACRES |SHARES |USE]
: [Total__ [ 7070 | 67.90
+
McGourty| 15 | 42 [24 [SE [ SE [Res 1,3 41711908, 5/29/1907 [9,10 3770 | 37.70 [IR
McGourty| 15 |42 | 24 [NE | SE [Res 1,3 41711908, 5/2911907 | 9,10 3810 | 3810 ]IS
McGourty| 15 {43 [ 19 [NE TSW [Res 13 4711908, 5/29/1907 | 9.10 1630 | 1630 | 1S
McGourty| 15 [ 43 [ 19 [NW]SW[Res 1.3 4/711908, 5/29/1907 (9,10 5.40 540 [ 1S
McGourty| 15 [43 | 19 [NW[SW [Res 1.3 41711908, 529/1907 | 9,10 3126 | 4680 | IS
McGourty] 15 | 43 | 19 | SE [ SW |Res 1,3 4/7/1908, 5/20/1907 [9,10 39.00 | 39.00 | IS
Total 167.70_| 183.30
[Moody 15 [42 [15 | SE| NE [Res 3 & Willow Cr__|4/7/1908 10,2 0.50 050 | IR
Moody |15 (42 |15 |NE| SE [Res 3 & Witlow Cr__ | 417/1908 10,2 1.50 1.50 | IR
Moody |15 |42 | 14 [NW[NW]Res 3 4/7/1908 10 13.70 | 1370 [ IS
Moody | 15 |42 | 14 | SE | NW |Res 3 4/7/1908 10 6.50 6.50 | IS
Moody |15 (42 |14 Jswinw[Res3 47711908 10 33.50 | 3350 | IS
Moody |15 |42 |14 |[NW|SW |Res 3 41711908 10 9.30 930 | IS
Total 65.00 | 65.00
[Park — T15 T43 {19 [sw[sw [Res 1.3 4/7/1908, 5291807 [9,10 5.20 520 |18 |
|Park 115 |43 [ 19 [sw]swW]Res 1.3 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [9,10 2320 [ 3480 [Is]
Total 2840 | 40.00
Perry _ [15 [ 42 |24 |SW]SW [Pole, Wil Cr, Res 1,3[4/7/1908, 5/29/1807 [2.59.10 | 0.20 020 [IR
Perry |15 |42 | 24 |SW|SW |Pole, Will Cr, Res 1,3]4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [2,5,8,10 | 060 060 | IR]
Perry | 15 | 42 | 24 | SW| SW |Pole, Wil Cr, Res 1,3)4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 |2,5,3,10 | _ 1.20 120 |IR]
Total 2.00 2.00
Pugh 156 ] 42 ] 14 |[NW] SE [Res 3 & Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908 1,10 3.40 340 | IR
Pugh 16 | 42 | 14 [NW| SE |Res 3 & Willow Cr__|4/7/1308 110 3.50 350 | IR
Pugh 15 | 42 | 24 |NW|NW |Res 3 & Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908 102 8.00 800 | IR
Pugh 15 |42 | 14 |NE| SE |Res3 41711908 10 2220 | 2220 |1s
Pugh 15 |42 | 14 [NW] SE [Res3 41711908 10 3.00 300 | 1S
Pugh 15 | 42 | 14 | SE | SE |Res 3 & Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908 1,10 1.0 190 [1S
Pugh 16 | 42 | 24 |NW| SE |Res 3 4/7/1908 10 21.00 | 2100 |1s
Total §3.00_| 6300
Saidana | 15 | 42 | 23 | SE |NW [Res 1 & Fole Cr 512911907 9,5 0.60 048 | IR
Saldana |15 |42 | 23 |SW| NW |Res 1 & Pole Cr 5/2911907 95 4.20 338 | IR
Saldana | 15 | 42 | 23 | NE | SW [Res 1 & Pole Cr /2911907 9.5 0.20 047 | R
Saldana |15 | 42 | 23 |[NW]SW |Res 1 & Pole Cr 5/29/1907 35 1.20 097 | IR
Total 6.20 5.00
Siddoway| 15 [ 42 [ 22 [SE | NE |Res 1 & Pole Cr 5/29/1907 9,5 5.60 840 [ IR |
Siddoway| 15 | 42 | 22 |NE [ SE [Res 1& Pole Cr 5/29/1907 Je5 0.20 030 |IR]
Siddoway| 15 | 42 |23 [ NE | NW |Res 1 & Pole Cr 51291907 95 1810 | 1610 | IR
Siddoway| 15 | 42 | 23 [NW|NW [Res 1 & Pole Cr 5/29/1907 9.8 5.80 580 | IR
Siddoway| 15 | 42 | 23 |[NW]NW [Res 1 & Pole Cr 5/29/1907 9,5 8.60 860 | IR
Siddoway| 15 | 42 | 23 | SE | NW | Res 1 & Pole Cr 5/29/1907 9.5 6.20 620 | IR
Siddoway| 15 [42 |23 [Sw|NW |Res 1 & Pole Cr 5/28/1907 95 1270 | 1905 [ R
Siddoway| 15 | 42 | 23 [SW|Nw [Res 1 & Pole Cr 5/28/1907 9.5 18.30 | 18.30 | IR
Siddoway| 15 | 42 | 23 |NW]| SW |Res 1 & Poie Cr 5/29/1907 9,5 1.50 225 | R
p Total 7500 | 85.00
Singleton ] 15 | 43 | 20 | SW|NW |Res 1,3, Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [3,9,10 2.10 3.15 | IR]
Singleton | 15 | 43 | 29 |NW] SW |Res 1,3, Willow Cr__ | 4/7/1908, 5/28/1907 |3,9.10 | 14.30 | 21.45 | IR |
Singleton | 15 | 43 | 28 | SW | SW [Res 1,3, Willow Cr__|4/7/1908, 5/29/1807 {3.9.10 6.50 9.75 | IR
Singleton | 15 | 43 | 32 |NW| NW | Res 1,3, Willow Cr__|4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 3.9,10 870 | 13.05 | IR
: Singleton | 15 | 43 | 32 | NE | NW [Res 1,3 4/7/1908, 6/29/1907 |9,10 4.30 645 | 1S
: Singleton | 15 [ 43 [ 32 [NE[NW [Res 1,3 477/1908, 5/29/1907 9,10 6.80 6.80 11S
: Singleton [ 15 | 43 | 32 |NW] NW [Res 1,3 4/7/1908, 5/26/1907 [9,10 2090 | 31.35 | 1S |
1
1
f




[OWNER JT(S)|R(E)[SEC] % | % |SOURCE ] DATE POD | ACRES [SHARES [USE|

Total 63.60 92.00

Smith 115 | 43 | 30 [NW]NW [Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/28/1907 | 3.9,10 3270 | 3270 | R
Smith | 15 | 43 | 30 | SE | NW [Res 1,3, Willow Cr_|4/7/1908, 5/29/1807 [3,9,1Q 3870 | 3870 | R
ISmith | 15 | 43 | 81 |NW] NE |Pole, Will Cr, Res 13| 4/7/1908, 6/26/1907 [2.5.8,10 | 2.00 1.00 | IR
[Smih |16 | 43 | 31 |[NW/| NE [Res 1.3, Wiltow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/28/1807 | 3,9.10 4.30 430 | IR
Smith |15 | 43 | 31 |NW| NE |Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5281907 [9,10,11 | 13580 | 1380 |IR
Smith |15 | 43 | 31 | SE | NE |Res 1,3, Willow'Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [9.10,11 1.80 180 | IR
Smith | 15 | 43 | 31 | SE | NE |Res 1,3, Willow Cr__| 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 |3,9,18 3540 | 5310 | IR
Smith 115 | 43 | 31 |SW| NE |Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [ 3,9.10 1.70 2.55 | IR
Smith 115 | 43 | 31 |SW| NE |Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [9.1011 | 10.00 | 10.00 { iR
Smith | 15 |43 | 31 |NE | SE |Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1808, §/20/1907 |3.9,10 2.00 3.00 | IR
Smith |15 | 43 | 31 | NE | SE |Res 1.3, Willow Cr__ | 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 {91011 | 13.00 | 1300 | R
Smith | 15 | 43 | 31 |NW| SE |Res 1.3, Wiliow Cr__|4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 {8,10.11 0.10 010 | IR
Smith | 15 | 43 | 31 | SE | SE |Res 1,3, Willow Cr | 4/7/1808, 5/29/1907 |8,10,11 2.60 260 | IR
Smith | 15 |43 |31 [NE | NE |[Res 13 4/7/1808, §/29/1907 [9,10 40.00 | 6000 | IS
Smith |15 |43 | 31 [NW/| NE |Res 1,3 47711908, 5/29/1907 | 9,10 1,60 160 | 1S
Smith |15 [ 43 [ 31 |[NW|NE [Res 1,3 47711908, 5§/29/1907 [ 9,10 5.90 7.85 |1IS
Smith |15 |43 |31 |NE [ SE [Res 13 41711808, 5/29/1907 [9.10 | 12.80 | 12.80 | IS

Total | 218.50 | 259.00
Vismeyer] 15 | 42 | 25 |NW] NW [Pole, Will Cr, Res 1,3] 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 [2,5.9,10 |  6.60 660 | IR
Vilsmeyer| 15 | 42 | 25 |NW| NW | Pole, Will Cr, Res 1,3|4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 |2,59,10 | _7.80 780 | IR
Vilsmeyer| 15 | 42 | 26 | NE | NE | Pole, Will Cr, Res 1,3[4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 |2,58,10 | 22.60 | 2260 [IR
Vilsmeyer| 15 | 42 | 26 |NW| NE | Pole, Will Cr, Res 1,3] 4/7/1908, 5/29/1907 {2,59,10 | 3.00 300 | IR

Total 40.00 | 40.00
[Worsham] 15 [ 43 [ 30 [NE | NE |Res 1.3 [4r711908, 5/29/1907 [9.10 2240 | 3360 ]IS |

[Total 2240 | 33.60

Grand |1603.90 | 1746.20

Total

The right to the use of the water for the above purposes is restricted to beneficial use on the lands
or place of use described and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said
decree.

This certificate confirms an order of the director entered on f 7= f , and recorded in
Special Order Volume 52, Page 322, approving a petition by Orchards Water Company under
ORS 541.329 for mapping water rights within a district. This certificate supersedes certificates
53006, 62351, 62422, 62423, 62426, 62427, 62428, 62430, 62431, 62433, 62434 and 62435.

The “New Form” contracts have 1746.20 shares and 1603.90 acres that are subsequent and
inferior to the rights under “Old Form™ contracts for 533.40 acres of land described by said decree.

The quantity of water diverted under the rights tabulated herein together with the quantity diverted
under any other water right shall not exceed 3.0 acre feet for each acre irrigated during any
irrigation season.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed <1/ .

Martha O. Pagel, Birector

Recorded in State Records of Water Right Certificates numbered 75333.

75333.¢]




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MALHEUR
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ORCHARDS WATER COMPANY
P.0.BOX 5
JAMIESON, OREGON 97909-005

confirms the right to use the waters of WILLOW CREEK, a tributary of MALHEUR RIVER, POLE
CREEK and BLACK CREEK, tributaries of WILLOW CREEK for irrigation of 1662.40 ACRES
OF LAND.

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for MALHEUR
County. The decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR, in Volume 3, at Page 258. The dates of priority are 1871, Spring of 1872, 12/15/1872,
1873, 1874, 1877, 1883.

The use is limited to a rate of flow of 41.56 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND from February 15th to
May lst and 20.78 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND from May Ist to September 1st of each year or the
equivalent in case of rotation; the total quantity diverted during each irrigation season not to exceed
4987.20 acre feet,

The points of diversion are located as follows:

#1-  Logan Ditch: 390 feet North and 100 feet East from SW corner, Section 2, being
within SW'% SWY, Sec.2, Township 15 South, Range 42 East, W.M.

#2-  Coles Ditch: 1300 feet South and 300 feet West from the NE corner of Section 10,
being within the NE% NEY, Section 10, Township 15 South, Range 42 East, W.M.

#3- Eastside Ditch: 840 feet South and 1260 feet West from the NE comer of Section 24,
being within the NE% NE'%, Section 24, Township 15 South, Range 42 East, W.M.

#4-  Becker Creek: 2070 feet South and 2660 feet East from the NW corner, Section 14,
being within the SW'% NE%, Section 14, Township 15 South, Range 42 East, W.M.

#5-  Low-Line Ditch: 2370 feet South and 300 feet West from the NE comner of Section
22, being within the SE% NEY, Section 22, Township 15 South, Range 42 East,
W.M.

#6-  Vilsmeyer Ditch: 450 feet South and 110 feet East from the NW corner, Section 25,
being within the NW% NWY%, Section 25, Township 15 South, Range 42 East, W.M.

#7- Hevner Ditch: 1350 feet South and 130 feet East from NW comer, Section 30. being
within the SW% NWY%, Section 30, Township 15 South, Range 43 East, W.M.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

OWNER_[T(S)(R(E){SEC| % | % | SOURCE DATE PoD [ ACREY
Biddy 15 | 43 | 30 | SW | NE | Willow Cr 1873 3 38.20
Blddy 15 |43 | 30 |NW | SE | Willow Cr 1873 3 18.90
Biddy 15 (43 |30 [Sw| SE | Willew Cr 1873 3 21.20
Total Acres: 79.30

[Coteman [15 [43 [ 30 | SE [ NE | Willow Cr | 1873 [3 T 36.00|
i

Total Acres: __ 36.00)
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OWNER [T(S){R(E)[SEC| % | % | SOURCE DATE POD | ACRE
Domby |15 |42 | 14 | SE | SE | Willow Cr 1211511872 | 2 10.80
Domby | 15 | 42 | 14 | SW | SE | Willow Cr 121151872 2 35.00

Total Acres: 49.60
[Glaede |15 | 43 [30 | NE | NW [ willow Cr [ 1873 [3 | 3g.20]

Totai Acres: 39.20J
Heid 16 |43 | 4 |NW [ NE [ Willow Cr 1883 3 9.50
Heid 16 | 43 | 4 | NE | NW | Willow Cr 1877 3 12,00
Heid 16 |43 | 4 | NW | NW | Willow Cr 1877 3 35.00
Heid 16 |43 | 4 | SE | Nw | willow Cr 1877 3 38.20
Heid 16 |43 | 4 | SW | NwW | Willow Cr 1877 3 40.00
Heid 16 | 43 | 4 | NE | SE | Willow Cr 1877 3 20.70
Heid 16 |43 | 4 |NW | SE | willow Cr 1877 3 37.10]
Heid 16 |43 | 4 | SE | SE | Willow Cr 1877 3 16.30
Heid 16 |43 | 4 |SW [ SE [ willow Cr 1877 3 16.30
Heid 16 |43 | 4 | NE | SW | Willow Cr 1873 3 38.40
Heid 16 |43 | 4 |NW | SwW | willow Cr 1873 3 26.10
Heid 16 (43 | 4 | SE | SW | Wiilow Cr 1873 3 | 1050
Heid |16 |43 | 4 | SW | Sw | Willow Cr 1873 3 | 200

Total Acres: _305.10 |
[Hevner |15 [ 43 |19 | SW [ SE | Willow Cr 1873 [3 | 1960
[Hevner |15 | 43 |30 | SW | NwW | Willow Cr [ 1873 3,7 | 1520

Total Acres: 3@
[ito 15 [ 43 [32 [ SE | NW | Willow Cr 1877 3 | 3310
(o 15 [ 43 32 [sw] Nw ] willow Cr 1877 3 39.30
Ito 15 |43 |32 |[NW [ SE | willow Cr 1877 3 32.40
Ito 15 | 43 |32 | SE | SE | Willow Cr 1877 3 34.70
ito 15 [43 |32 [sw | SE | willow Cr 1877 3 40.00
ito 15 | 43 | 32 | NE | SW | Willow Cr 1877 3 39.10
[ito 15 [ 43 [32 [Nw] SwW | Wiilow Cr 1877 3 5.60
Ito 15 [43 |32 [Nw | Sw [ willow Cr 1877 3 26.30
ito 15 [43 [ 32 | SE [ Sw | Willow Cr 1877 3 35.90
Ito 15 [43 |32 [swsw | willowCr 1877 3 1.00

Total Acres: _ 287.40|
Mayhail |15 [42 [ 14 [ SE | SE [ willow Cr 121151872] 2 20.40
Mayhall [15 |42 [ 23 { NE | NE | PoleCr 1871 5 33.40
Mayhall |15 [42 [23 [sE [ NE | Polecr 1871 5 5.80

Total Acres: 59.60
McGourty] 15 ] 42 [ 24 | NE | SE [ Witlow Cr 1873 3 38,10
McGourty | 15 [ 42 |24 | SE | SE [ willow Cr 1873 3 37.70
McGourty | 15 |43 | 19 [ NE | SW | Willow Cr 1873 3 16.30
McGourty | 15 | 43 [ 19 [Nw | Sw | Willow Cr 1873 3 38.00
McGourty [ 15 [ 43 [ 19 [ SE | sw | willow Cr 1873 3 39.00
McGourty[ 16 [ 43 [ 30 [Nw | NE | willow Cr 1873 3 39.20

Total Acres:  208.30
Moody |15 |42 [ 14 |Nw [ Nw [ willow Cr 12/15/1872[ 2 13.70
Moody [15 {42 [14 | SE | NW [ Willow Cr 12/151872] 2 6.50
Moody [15 [42 [14 [sw | Nw [ willow Cr 1211511872 | 2 33.50
Moody [ 15 |42 [14 [Nw [ Sw [ wiliow Cr 12151872 2 10.90
Maody |15 [42 [15 [ SE | NE | Willow Cr 12/15/1872] 2 0.50

Total Acres: 85.10
Park |15 |43 |19 |SW | SW | Willow Cr 1873 [3 T 3700

Total Acres: __ 37.00|




OWNER [T(S)IRE)ISEC] % | % | SOURCE DATE POD] ACREZ
Pugh 15 )42 |13 | SW | SE | Willow & Becker Crl 1883 1.4 1.10
Pugh 15 |42 113 | NE | SW | Willow & Becker Cr| 1883 1.4 7.40]
Pugh 15 |42 |13 [NW | SW | Willow & Becker Cr Sgn’ng of 14 21.90

1872
Pugh 16 142 |13 | SE | SW | Willow & Becker Cr| 1883 1,4 32.30
Pugh 15 |42 [13 [ sE [sw | WillowCr 1883 1 0.80
Pugh 15 [ 42 | 13 | SW [ SW | Willow & Becker Cr/ Spring of 14 18.10
1872

Pugh 15 [42 [13 | sw | sw | willow & Becker Cr| 1883 14 1.40
Pugh 15 |42 |13 | sw]sw | willow Cr 1883 1 14.10
Pugh 15 | 42 | 14 | NE | SE | Willow Cr 1883 1 22.20
Pugh 15 [ 42 [ 14 [Nw] sE [ winowCr 121151872 2 17.00]
Pugh 15 |42 [ 14 |Nw [ SE | Willow Cr 1883 1 3.00|
Pugh 15 |42 | 14 | SE | SE | WillowCr 1883 1 1.90]
Pugh 15 |42 | 24 |NW ] NE | Willow & Becker Cr| 1883 14 33.50]
Pugh 15 [ 42 |24 [sw [ ne | witiow & Becker Cr] 1883 14 38.20
Pugh 15 |42 | 24 | NE | NW | Willow & Becker Cr{ 1883 14 37.60

Pugh 15 |42 |24 | SE [NW ] PolecCr 1871 5 2540 7
Pugh 15 |42 |24 | SE | NW | Willow & Becker Cr] 1883 14 1.50
Pugh 15 (42 |24 [SW[NW | Pole Cr 1871 5 10.40
Pugh 15 |42 | 24 |NW [ SE | Willow Cr 12/15/1872 2 26.30
Total Acres:  314.10
Singleton [ 15 [ 43 [32 [ NE [ NW | wiliow Cr 1877 s T 1110
Singleton | 15 | 43 ] 32_| NW | NW | Wiilow Cr a7 13 [ 2000
Total Acres: 32.00
[ smith |15 [43 [31 [NE [ NE [ Witlow Cr 11877 T3 | 4000
[smith 115 [ 43 |31 [Nw | NE | Willow Cr [ 1877 [3 [ 750
Total Acres: 47.50

Total Acres: __35.00]

[L_Spence ~T15 T42 T23 [nw]nE [roiecr R [s [ 3s.00]

Vismeyer| 15 [42 |25 [NW] NW | Black Cr {1874 Je6 | 10.00]

Total Acres. _10.00]

| Worsham [ 15 T43 |30 JNE [ NE [ wiow Cr 1873 |3 | 2240
L

Total Acres: 22.40

—

Grand Total: 1662.40

This certificate confirms an order of the director entered on 2 - Z - 7f , and recorded in
Special Order Volume 52, Page222, approving a petition by ORCHARDS WATER COMPANY
under ORS 541.329 for mapping water rights within a district. This certificate supersedes a portion
of certificates 1567, 1586, 1627 and all of certificates 1591, 1592 and 1619.

The right to the use of the water for the above purposes is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place of use described and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 6/[ 7/ 7? .

75332.WPD.cj

Martha O. Pagel, Birector

Recorded in State Records of Water Right Certificates numbered 75332.






